
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/24/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,429,886
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,501,381

1 06/12/24 Wed $15,332,108 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.126 2.6% 2.6% 3rd Payment 1,576,450
2 06/15/24 Sat $22,266,762 $35,215,481 $34,000,000 $16,400,000 2.074 3.7% 6.2% 4th Payment 1,655,272
3 06/17/24 Mon $14,235,872 $45,255,987 $44,000,000 $21,200,000 2.074 2.4% 8.5% 5th Payment 1,738,036

5.07% 3.16% 4 06/19/24 Wed $16,108,784 $56,617,452 $56,000,000 $27,000,000 2.074 2.7% 11.0% 6th Payment 1,824,938
4.86% 5.16% 5 06/22/24 Sat $23,348,742 $73,296,663 $72,000,000 $34,600,000 2.080 3.9% 14.5% 7th Payment 1,916,184

4.56% 4.56% 6 06/24/24 Mon $14,885,028 $83,825,388 $84,000,000 $40,400,000 2.080 2.5% 16.6% 8th Payment 2,011,994
4.00% 4.00% 7 06/26/24 Wed $16,753,135 $95,675,494 $95,000,000 $45,700,000 2.080 2.8% 19.0% 9th Payment 2,112,593
7.38% 7.38% 8 06/29/24 Sat $25,071,879 $113,250,906 $120,000,000 $57,700,000 2.080 4.2% 22.4% 10th Payment 2,218,223
1.60% 1.60% 9 07/01/24 Mon $15,123,188 $122,689,841 $131,000,000 $63,000,000 2.080 2.6% 24.4% 11th Payment 2,329,134
5.00% 5.00% 10 07/03/24 Wed $17,590,792 $133,668,898 $143,000,000 $68,800,000 2.080 3.0% 26.6% 12th Payment 2,445,591
4.15% 4.15% 11 07/06/24 Sat $26,112,362 $149,966,579 $161,000,000 $77,400,000 2.080 4.4% 29.8% 13th Payment 2,567,870
9.00% 9.00% 12 07/08/24 Mon $16,484,275 $160,255,018 $171,000,000 $82,200,000 2.080 2.8% 31.8% 14th Payment 2,696,264
3.00% 3.00% 13 07/10/24 Wed $18,118,516 $172,033,682 $185,000,000 $88,900,000 2.080 3.1% 33.8% 15th Payment 2,831,077

14.50% 14.50% 14 07/13/24 Sat $29,898,655 $193,132,192 $206,000,000 $99,000,000 2.080 5.0% 37.1% 16th Payment 2,972,631
10.00% 10.00% 15 07/15/24 Mon $18,132,703 $205,927,603 $221,000,000 $106,300,000 2.080 3.1% 39.1% 17th Payment 3,121,263
10.00% 10.00% 16 07/17/24 Wed $19,930,367 $219,991,544 $238,000,000 $114,400,000 2.080 3.4% 41.1% 18th Payment 3,277,326

4.00% 4.00% 17 07/20/24 Sat $31,094,601 $241,933,570 $248,000,000 $119,200,000 2.080 5.2% 44.2% 19th Payment 3,441,192
6.27% 6.27% 18 07/22/24 Mon $19,269,623 $255,531,254 $270,000,000 $129,800,000 2.080 3.2% 46.0% 20th Payment 3,613,252
2.00% 2.00% 19 07/24/24 Wed $20,328,975 $269,876,474 $285,000,000 $137,000,000 2.080 3.4% 47.8% 21st Payment 3,793,914
3.89% 3.89% 20 07/27/24 Sat $32,304,181 $292,672,044 $306,000,000 $147,100,000 2.080 5.4% 50.6% 22nd Payment 3,983,610
2.75% 2.75% 21 07/29/24 Mon $19,799,538 $306,643,664 $330,000,000 $158,700,000 2.080 3.3% 52.3% 23rd Payment 4,182,790
7.90% 7.90% 22 07/31/24 Wed $21,934,964 $322,122,157 $348,000,000 $167,300,000 2.080 3.7% 54.0% 24th Payment 4,391,930
6.54% 6.54% 23 08/03/24 Sat $34,416,874 $346,408,557 $376,000,000 $180,800,000 2.080 5.7% 56.7% 25th Payment 4,611,526
7.37% 7.37% 24 08/05/24 Mon $21,258,764 $361,409,886 $391,000,000 $188,000,000 2.080 3.6% 58.2% 26th Payment 4,842,103
9.22% 9.22% 25 08/07/24 Wed $23,956,271 $378,314,721 $412,000,000 $198,100,000 2.080 4.0% 59.9% 27th Payment 5,084,208

16.59% 16.59% 26 08/10/24 Sat $40,126,634 $406,630,236 $443,000,000 $213,000,000 2.080 6.6% 62.5% 28th Payment 5,338,418
17.05% 17.05% 27 08/12/24 Mon $24,883,383 $424,189,291 $460,000,000 $221,200,000 2.080 4.2% 64.1% 29th Payment 5,605,339
13.00% 13.00% 28 08/14/24 Wed $27,070,586 $443,291,755 $485,000,000 $233,200,000 2.080 4.5% 65.7% 30th Payment 5,885,606
10.05% 10.05% 29 08/17/24 Sat $44,159,360 $474,452,979 $521,000,000 $250,500,000 2.080 7.3% 68.2%
11.99% 11.99% 30 08/19/24 Mon $27,866,901 $494,117,365 $532,000,000 $255,800,000 2.080 4.7% 69.7% Total 95,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 08/21/24 Wed $31,225,921 $516,152,057 $559,000,000 $268,800,000 2.080 5.2% 71.3%
15.00% 15.00% 32 08/24/24 Sat $50,783,264 $551,987,464 $600,000,000 $288,500,000 2.080 8.3% 73.7%
25.64% 25.64% 33 08/26/24 Mon $35,011,974 $576,693,799 $645,000,000 $310,100,000 2.080 5.8% 75.2%
35.00% 35.00% 34 08/28/24 Wed $42,154,993 $606,440,633 $687,000,000 $330,300,000 2.080 7.0% 76.9%
45.00% 45.00% 35 08/31/24 Sat $73,635,733 $658,401,973 $750,000,000 $360,600,000 2.080 11.8% 79.7%
49.00% 49.00% 36 09/02/24 Mon $52,167,841 $695,214,412 $800,000,000 $384,600,000 2.080 8.5% 81.4%
40.00% 40.00% 37 09/04/24 Wed $59,016,991 $736,859,980 $865,000,000 $415,900,000 2.080 9.6% 83.2%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 09/07/24 Sat $66,272,160 $783,625,186 $935,000,000 $449,500,000 2.080 10.7% 85.0%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 09/09/24 Mon $50,420,218 $819,204,408 $1,000,000,000 $480,800,000 2.080 8.3% 86.2%
45.15% 45.15% 40 09/11/24 Wed $85,663,162 $879,652,950 $1,090,000,000 $524,000,000 2.080 13.6% 88.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.
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